



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 865/2023**
M/S NCUBATE INDIA SERVICES PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Abhishek Dev, Adv.
versus
GLOBAL BRANDS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD &
ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Adv. for D2
(M: 8882149812, Email: officeofbrijeshktamber@gmail.com)

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **08.02.2024**

Learned counsel appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2. Defendant no. 1 is not yet served.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 stated that he has not received complete copy of the suit. Plaintiff is directed to supply the complete set of the suit including the documents through online/offline mode on sharing the appropriate details by the learned counsel for defendant no. 2 to the learned opposite counsel within one week.

Let summons be issued to defendant no. 1 through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps by the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of service of defendant no. 1 and, thereafter, put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 28.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/sms