



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 865/2023**

M/S NCUBATE INDIA SERVICES PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Rathor, Adv. (M:
9024565226, Email:
chetan@emphasislaw.com)

versus

**GLOBAL BRANDS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD &
ANR.** Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.04.2024**

I.A. No. 7794/2024

This is an application moved on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission to serve defendant no. 1 i.e. Official Liquidator on fresh address.

Heard.

The fresh address of defendant no. 1, as mentioned in Paragraph No. 4 i.e. Global Brands Enterprise Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation), 8th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, Sujan Singh Park, New Delhi, Delhi-110003 be taken on record and summons be issued to defendant no. 1 on his fresh address, on taking necessary steps by the plaintiff.

The captioned IA accordingly stands allowed and disposed of.

Put up for purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. 28.05.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/sms