



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 865/2023**

M/S NCUBATE INDIA SERVICES PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Amulya Dhingra & Mr. Chetan Rathor, Advocates.**

versus

GLOBAL BRANDS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Surendra Kumar, Advocate for D-2.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 10.12.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 20.01.2025.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 10, 2024/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any